COMPANIES

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

IN THE MATTER OF **BURONIAN LIMITED**

In Members' Voluntary Liquidation

01101274

Registered office: 1 - 3 Manor Road, Chatham, ME4 6AE Principal trading address: Unit 3, Pylon Way, Beddington Farm Road,

Croydon, Surrey, CR0 4XX

AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 **NOTICE TO CREDITORS**

The Company was placed into Members' Voluntary Liquidation on 26 March 2020 and is able to pay all its known creditors in full. Pursuant to Rule 4.182A of the Insolvency Rules 1986, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Liquidator intends to make a first and final distribution to remaining creditors of the above-named Company and that the last date for proving debts against the above-named Company, which is being voluntarily wound up, is 12 May 2020. Claims must be sent to the undersigned, Jeremy Charles Frost of Frost Group Limited, Regus, City South Tower, 26 Elmfield Road, Bromley BR1 1LR, the Liquidator

After 12 May 2020, the Liquidator may make that distribution without regard to the claim of any person in respect of a debt not already proved.

The Liquidator intends that after paying or providing for a final distribution in respect of the claims of all creditors who have proved their debts by the above date, the assets remaining in the hands of the Liquidator shall be distributed to the shareholders absolutely.

Office Holder Details: Jeremy Charles Frost (IP number 9091) of Frost Group Limited, Regus, City South Tower, 26 Elmfield Road, Bromley BR1 1LR. Date of Appointment: 26 March 2020. Further information about this case is available from Kelly Walford at the offices of Frost Group Limited on 0845 260 0101 or at kellyw@frostbr.co.uk.

(3549765) Jeremy Charles Frost, Liquidator

CREATIVUM DESIGN LIMITED

In Members' Voluntary Liquidation 09304811

Registered office: 30 Bassingham Road, London SW18 3AG Principal trading address: 30 Bassingham Road, London SW18 3AG NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to Rule 14.28 of The Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016 that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a first and final dividend to creditors within two months of the last date for proving which is 10 May 2020.

Creditors who have not already proved their debts must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Joint Liquidators at KBL Advisory Limited, First Floor Stamford House, Northenden Road, Sale, Cheshire M33 2DH by 10 May 2020.

The distribution may be made without regard to the claim of any person in respect of a debt not proved.

Note: It is anticipated that all known Creditors will be paid in full.

Office Holder Details: Steve Kenny and John Radford (IP numbers 24030 and 24150) of KBL Advisory Limited, First Floor Stamford House, Northenden Road, Sale, Cheshire M33 2DH. Date of Appointment: 23 March 2020. Further information about this case is available from the offices of KBL Advisory Limited on 0161 637 8100 or at john@kbl-advisory.com.

Steve Kenny and John Radford, Joint Liquidators (3549006)

EMEX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

09261233

Previous Name of Company: Emexgo

Registered office: High Holborn House, 52-54 High Holborn, London

WC1V 6RL

Principal trading address: 7th Floor, 39 St James' Street, London

SW1A 1JD

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 14.28 of the INSOLVENCY (ENGLAND AND WALES) RULES 2016, that the Joint Supervisors intend to declare an interim dividend to unsecured creditors of the Company within the period of 28 days from the last date for proving specified below.

Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by delivering their proofs (in the format specified in Rule 14.4) to the Joint Liquidators at High Holborn House, 52-54 High Holborn, London, WC1V 6RL by no later than 30 April 2020 (the last date for proving).

Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved.

In accordance with the provisions of Part 14 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016, a creditor whose debt is a 'small debt' not exceeding £1,000 is deemed to have proved for the purposes of determination and payment of this dividend and is not required to prove their debt as described by this notice unless advised otherwise by the Joint Supervisors.

Date of Appointment: 10 March 2020

Office Holder Details: Andrew Andronikou (IP No. 8806) and Chris Newell (IP No. 13690) both of Quantuma LLP, High Holborn House, 52-54 High Holborn, London, WC1V 6RL

details contact: Martina Martina. Alexandrou@quantuma.com; Tel: 0203 856 6720

Andrew Andronikou, Joint Supervisor

7 April 2020

Ag RG10554 (3547956)

FEATHERS HOTEL (LUDLOW) LIMITED

Trading Name: The Feathers Hotel

Registered office: C/O FRP Advisory Trading Limited (formerly FRP Advisory LLP), 2nd Floor, 170 Edmund Street, Birmingham, B3 2HB Principal trading address: The Feathers Hotel, Ludlow, SY8 1AA

Notice is hereby given that we, Rajnesh Mittal (IP No. 15674) and Arvindar Jit Singh (IP No. 11070) both of FRP Advisory Trading Limited, 2nd Floor, 170 Edmund Street, Birmingham, B3 2HB the Joint Liquidators of the Company, appointed on 14 February 2019, intend to declare and distribute a first and interim dividend to the Company's unsecured creditors within the period of two months from the last date for proving mentioned below.

All unsecured creditors of the Company are required, on or before 14 May 2020, which is the last date for proving, to prove their debt by sending to us a written statement of the amount they claim to be due from the Company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidator to be necessary.

A distribution may be made without regard to the claim of any person in respect of a debt not proved. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving mentioned above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in the dividend, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt is proved.

Further details contact: The Joint Liquidators, Tel: 0121 710 1698. Alternative contact: Samantha Busby.

Rajnesh Mittal, Joint Liquidator

7 April 2020

Ag RG10449

(3548026)

GUISELEY INVESTMENTS LIMITED

In Members' Voluntary Liquidation 06908954

Registered office: The Tannery, 91 Kirkstall Road, Leeds, West Yorkshire LS3 1HS

Principal trading address: The Tannery, 91 Kirkstall Road, Leeds, West Yorkshire LS3 1HS